Credit Distribution for UG Programmes 
	Sem I
	Credit
	H
	Sem II
	Credit
	H
	Sem III
	Credit
	H
	Sem IV
	Credit
	H
	Sem  V
	Credit
	H
	Sem VI
	Credit
	H

	Part 1. Language – Tamil  
	3
	6
	Part..1. Language – Tamil
	3
	6
	Part..1. Language – Tamil
	3
	6
	Part..1. Language – Tamil
	3
	6
	5.1 Core  Course –\CC IX 
	4
	5
	6.1 Core  Course – 
CC XIII
	4
	6

	Part.2  English
	3
	6
	Part..2  English
	3
	6
	Part..2  English
	3
	6
	Part..2  English
	3
	6
	5.2 Core  Course – CC X
	4
	5
	6.2 Core  Course –
 CC XIV
	4
	6

	1.3 Core  Course – CC I 
	5
	5
	2..3 Core  Course – CC III 
	5
	5
	3.3 Core  Course – CC V 
	5
	5
	4.3 Core  Course – CC VII 
Core Industry Module 
	5
	5
	5. 3.Core  Course  CC -XI
	4
	5
	6.3 Core  Course –
 CC XV
	4
	6

	1.4 Core  Course – CC II
	5
	5
	2.4 Core  Course – CC IV
	5
	5
	3.4 Core  Course – CC VI
	5
	5
	4.4 Core  Course – 
CC VIII
	5
	5
	5. 4.Core  Course –/  Project   with viva- voce 
CC -XII
	4
	5
	6.4  Elective -VII Generic/ Discipline Specific  
	3
	5

	1.5  Elective I Generic/ Discipline Specific 
	3
	4
	2.5 Elective II Generic/ Discipline Specific  
	3
	4
	3.5  Elective III Generic/ Discipline Specific  
	3
	4
	4.5  Elective IV Generic/ Discipline Specific  
	3
	3
	5.5  Elective V Generic/ Discipline Specific  
	3
	4
	6.5 Elective VIII
 Generic/ Discipline Specific  
	3
	5

	1.6 Skill Enhancement Course
SEC-1 
	2
	2
	2.6 Skill Enhancement Course
SEC-2 
	2
	2
	3.6 Skill Enhancement Course SEC-4, 
(Entrepreneurial Skill)
	1
	1
	4.6  Skill Enhancement Course
SEC-6
	2
	2
	5.6  Elective VI Generic/ Discipline Specific 
	3
	4
	6.6 Extension Activity
	1
	-

	1.7 Skill Enhancement -(Foundation Course)
	2
	2
	2.7 Skill Enhancement Course –SEC-3
	2
	2
	3.7 Skill Enhancement Course SEC-5
	2
	2
	4.7  Skill Enhancement Course SEC-7
	2
	2
	5.7 Value Education 
	2
	2
	6.7  Professional Competency Skill
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	3.8 E.V.S.
	-
	1
	4.8 E.V.S
	2
	1
	5.8 Summer Internship /Industrial Training
	2
	
	
	
	

	
	23
	30
	
	23
	30
	
	22
	30
	
	25
	30
	
	26
	30
	
	21
	30

	
Total – 140 Credits




Choice Based Credit System (CBCS), Learning Outcomes Based Curriculum Framework (LOCF) Guideline Based Credit and Hours Distribution System 
for all UG courses including Lab Hours

First Year – Semester-I

	Part
	List of Courses
	Credit
	No. of Hours

	Part-1
	 Language – Tamil	
	3
	6

	Part-2
	 English
	3
	6

	Part-3
	 Core  Courses & Elective Courses [in Total]
	13
	14

	
Part-4
	 Skill Enhancement Course SEC-1 
	2
	2

	
	Foundation Course
	2
	2

	
	
	23
	30



Semester-II

	Part
	List of Courses
	Credit
	No. of Hours

	Part-1
	Language – Tamil
	3
	6

	Part-2
	 English
	3
	6

	Part-3
	Core  Courses & Elective Courses including laboratory [in Total]
	13
	14

	Part-4
	Skill Enhancement Course -SEC-2 
	2
	2

	
	Skill Enhancement Course -SEC-3 (Discipline / Subject Specific)
	2
	2

	
	
	23
	30



Second Year – Semester-III

	Part
	List of Courses
	Credit
	No. of Hours

	Part-1
	Language - Tamil
	3
	6

	Part-2
	 English
	3
	6

	Part-3
	Core  Courses & Elective Courses including laboratory [in Total]
	13
	14

	Part-4
	Skill Enhancement Course -SEC-4 (Entrepreneurial Based)
	1
	1

	
	Skill Enhancement Course -SEC-5 (Discipline / Subject Specific)
	2
	2

	
	 E.V.S 
	-
	1

	
	
	22
	30



Semester-IV

	Part
	List of Courses
	Credit
	No. of Hours

	Part-1
	Language - Tamil
	3
	6

	Part-2
	 English
	3
	6

	Part-3
	Core  Courses & Elective Courses including laboratory [in Total]
	13
	13

	Part-4
	Skill Enhancement Course -SEC-6 (Discipline / Subject Specific)
	2
	2

	
	Skill Enhancement Course -SEC-7 (Discipline / Subject Specific)
	2
	2

	
	 E.V.S 
	2
	1

	
	
	25
	30


Third Year
Semester-V
	Part
	List of Courses
	Credit
	No. of Hours

	Part-3
	Core Courses including Project / Elective Based
	22
	26

	Part-4
	Value Education 
	2
	2

	
	Internship  / Industrial Visit / Field Visit
	2
	2

	
	
	26
	30



Semester-VI

	Part
	List of Courses
	Credit
	No. of Hours

	Part-3
	Core Courses including Project / Elective Based & LAB
	18
	28

	Part-4
	Extension Activity
	1
	-

	
	Professional Competency Skill
	2
	2

	
	
	21
	30



Consolidated Semester wise and Component wise Credit distribution
	Parts 
	Sem I
	Sem II
	Sem III
	Sem IV
	Sem V
	Sem VI
	Total Credits

	Part I
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-
	-
	12

	Part II
	3
	3
	3
	3
	-
	-
	12

	Part III
	13
	13
	13
	13
	22
	18
	92

	Part IV 
	4
	4
	3
	6
	4
	1
	22

	Part V
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2
	2

	Total
	23
	23
	22
	25
	26
	21
	140



*Part I. II, and Part III components will be separately taken into account for CGPA calculation and classification for the under graduate programme and the other components. IV, V have to be completed during the duration of the programme as per the norms, to be eligible for obtaining the UG degree.



